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2024 Financial Statement

ASSETS

REVENUES

Contributions
Workshops,Tours & Events
Royalties- Books & Videos
Consulting / Plastering
Honorarium
Design and Filming
Rent & B&B 
Sales     

Total Revenues

   $11,775
$67,525
$9,428

$790
$9,620
$6,650
$9,219

$416

$128,483

Cash
Other Assets (Buildings)

Total Assets

 $29,472
 $110,892

 $119,560
LIABILITIES

Credit Card Balances

Total Liabilites

$1,531

$1,531

EXPENSES

Project Expenses
Operating Costs
Fundraising

Total Expenses

$130,277
$19,748
$2,457

$122,983

The Canelo Project is funded both locally and nationally including foundation grants,
individual and corporate donations, workshop and training fees, tours, consulting fees, speaker
fees, honoraria, book publications and sales, bed and breakfast fees.

Funds contributed to CP are used only for the announced purposes of the organization.

The Canelo Project charitable activities include the education of sustainable living
practices that connect people, culture, nature through workshops, lectures, tours,
internships, development and research of sustainable living practices that connect
people, culture and nature.



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WILLIAM B STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/15/1989
president & founder

ATHENA STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/15/1990
secretary / treasurer

BENITO STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office:  8/15/2010
Vice-President

ARJUNA STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office:  8/20/2020
Director



2024 supporters

it is with heartfelt appreciation that we acknowledge
the individuals and organizations

that supported The Canelo Project during 2024.

State of Arizona

Sandy Maillard

The Lopez Family

Anne Williams

Lisa Martin

Gina Gurreri

Ben de Leiris

Dani Felgenhauer

Nico Avalos

Kyle & Ashley


