

2024 ANNUAL REPORT

THE CANELO PROJECT

2024 Financial Statement

	Cash	\$29,472
	Other Assets (Buildings)	\$110,892
LIABILITIES	Total Assets	\$119,560
	Credit Card Balances	\$1,531
	Total Liabilites	\$1,531
REVENUES		
	Contributions	\$11,775
	Workshops, Tours & Events	\$67,525
	Royalties- Books & Videos	\$9,428
	Consulting / Plastering	\$790
	Honorarium	\$9,620
	Design and Filming	\$6,650
	Rent & B&B	\$9,219
	Sales	\$416
EXPENSES	Total Revenues	\$128,483
	Project Expenses	\$130,277
Operating Costs		\$19,748
	Fundraising	\$2,457
	Total Expenses	\$122,983

THE CANELO PROJECT is funded both locally and nationally including foundation grants, individual and corporate donations, workshop and training fees, tours, consulting fees, speaker fees, honoraria, book publications and sales, bed and breakfast fees.

Funds contributed to CP are used only for the announced purposes of the organization.

The Canelo Project charitable activities include the education of sustainable living practices that connect people, culture, nature through workshops, lectures, tours, internships, development and research of sustainable living practices that connect people, culture and nature.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WILLIAM B STEEN

111 MEMBRILLO LANE ELGIN, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/1989 PRESIDENT & FOUNDER

ATHENA STEEN

111 MEMBRILLO LANE ELGIN, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/1990 SECRETARY / TREASURER

BENITO STEEN

111 Membrillo Lane Elgin, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/2010

VICE-PRESIDENT

ARJUNA STEEN

111 Membrillo Lane Elgin, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/20/2020

DIRECTOR

2024 SUPPORTERS

IT IS WITH HEARTFELT APPRECIATION THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE
THE INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIZATIONS
THAT SUPPORTED THE CANELO PROJECT DURING 2024.

STATE OF ARIZONA
SANDY MAILLARD
THE LOPEZ FAMILY
ANNE WILLIAMS
LISA MARTIN
GINA GURRERI
BEN DE LEIRIS
DANI FELGENHAUER
NICO AVALOS
KYLE & ASHLEY